Welcome!
Issues of the The American Dance Circle, a publication of the
Lloyd Shaw Foundation, are made available on-line by the Lloyd
Shaw Foundation.
Articles in these publications not specifically copyrighted or taken
from another source may be reprinted without obtaining
permission as long as credit is given to "The American Dance
Circle quarterly publication of the Lloyd Shaw Foundation".  The

codified it and analyzed it until it died. A new form then
had to spring up from the people, only to get caught in its
turn in the deadening trap of codification and rules and
authenticity and extinction. We in America who so
naturally love gavels and organizations must guard
carefully against this danger.
It seems to me the people are hungry for these old
communal dances. See how they turn to those poor thin
stalks of green, the "big apple" and the "Lambeth walk."
They are like horses that have been on winter pasture;
they are hungry for the succulence of green and living
things that spring up from the soil. Let them take them
and do what they will with them. Don't cry out against
their violation of traditions. When the traditions were
alive, they violated everything in their own paths. It is
the way of living things! Let us not offer our hungry
horses the dead leaves of yester-year. If we offer them
codified and sacrosanct and meticulously authentic
dances, they will turn away from us. Let's give them the
fresh green shoots that spring from these fine old roots.
Let's turn 'em loose on the new green pastures and then
clap our hands with joy when we see all America
dancing.
(from the Journal of Health and Physical Education,
December, 1939)
FOUNDATION INFORMATION
Linda Bradford, 15127 W. 32nd  Pl., Golden, CO 80401
(Mailing List, LSF legal address) (303) 239-8772
I bradford@comcast.net.
Enid and Lew Cocke, 2924 Hickory Court, Manhattan, KS
66503. (Enid: Editor of American Dance Circle,
Board of Directors; Lew: Treasurer) (785) 539-
6306; ecocke@ksu.edu; cocke@phys.ksu.edu.
Robert Fuller, 293 Stone Rd, Paris, KY 40361, (Board of
Directors) (859) 362-3950; RFJ727@aol.com
Anne Fuller, same address. (Secretary) ARFuller@aol.com
Ruth Ann Knapp, 2124 Passolt, Saginaw, MI 48603,
(Membership Chair), (989) 792-6196.
Bill Litchman, 1620 Los Alamos, SW, Albuquerque, NM
87104. (Archives) (505) 247-3921;
wmlitchman@yahoo.com.
LSF Dance Center, c/o Donna Bauer, 5506 Coal Avenue,
SE, Albuquerque, NM 87108. (505) 255-2661;
dfbauer@aol.com.
Beth Molaro, (Board of Directors) 38 Merchant St.,
Ashville, NC, 28803, 828-277-4068
Allynn Riggs, 7683 E. Costilla Blvd., Englewood, CO,
80112 (Board of Directors) (303) 741-6375;
Lynn Schreiber, PO Box 32, Elsah, IL, 62028, (Board of
Directors) (618) 374-2024;
Bob Tomlinson, Vice President, 71628 Treadway Road,
Martin's Ferry, OH 43935, bobtomoh@earthlink.net
Rusty Wright, 4110 Del Sol Rd. SE, Deming, NM 88030
(575) 546-2953 (President)
rustywright@swnm.com.
LSF Webpage: www.11oydshaw.org
C
c
5 c
C
cs)
ti
0 z
E
ai
CL
LLOYD SHAW RECORDINGS ARE AVAILABLE FROM:
LSF EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES DIVISION
P. O. BOX 11
MACKS CREEK, MO 65786